A.P.N. No.: 002-072-12
R.P.T.T. \$83.85
Escrow No.: 86230
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

JAIME A SINAY and Natalie Sophia Carter
P.O Box 444
Panaca, NV 89042

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$83.85 Rec:\$37.00 2023-165858

08/14/2023 01:47 PM

COW COUNTY TITLE CO

Total:\$120.85

Pas=4 KC



OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That MASON G. STACKHOUSE AND LOREE T. STACKHOUSE, trustees, or successor trustee(s) of the Stackhouse Family Trust Dated June 4, 2021 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to JAIME A SINAY, an unmarried man and NATALIE SOPHIA CARTER, a married woman as her sole separate property, all as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of Section 9, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Lot 100 in SUN GOLD MANOR ADDITION, as shown on the Official Map thereof, recorded March 7, 1973 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 101 as File No. 52669, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2023 - 2024: 002-072-12

## SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: August 03, 2023

THE STACKHOUSE FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 4, 2021  By Mason G. Stackhouse  Trustee  By Coul J. Stackhouse  Loree T. Stackhouse  Trustee
State of NWada ) ss.
County of Lincoln )
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of,,
Signature:  Notary Public  Notary Public  No. 13-12275-11
Expiration Date: Dec 2 2025 My Appt. Exp. Dec. 2, 2025

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assesso	r Parcel Numbe	er(s)	•				
a) 002-0	72-12						\ \
b)				_			\ \
c)				- ,			\ \
d)				-			\ \
2. Type of i	Property:			-			\ \
	acant Land	b) 🔲	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	DRDFR'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
<i>,</i> —	Condo/Twnhse	-	2-4 Plex	Book:		Page:	. 1 1
e) 🔲 A		, —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Red	cording:		
• —	gricultural	. —	Mobile Home	Notes:	. • -		
-· —	-	11) 🗷	Mobile Horne		The state of the s		
i) 🔲 🤇	Other		······			\	
2 Total Val	uo/Sala Briga a	of Brono	rhy /			1	\$24,040,42
	ue/Sale Price o		ity ily (value of Prope	rty) (	$\rightarrow$	-	\$21,049.42 \
	Tax Value:	Suic Oil	ny (value of 1 Tope	.ray	+		\$21,049.42
	perty Transfer	Tax Due	·	1	<del></del>		\$83.85
	tion Claimed:						Ψ00.00
		tion per	NRS 375.090, Se	ection			
b. Expl	ain Reason for	Exempt	ion:	1	V ,		
		-					
			ng transferred: 10		_ %		
			acknowledges, ur				
			nat the information				
			supported by doc ermore, the parties				
			of additional tax d				
			Pursuant to NRS				
			additional amount		Dayor arr	u 001101 0111	a 50
		ر آر	11	1 1			
	M. 61	AL	hull	) ]			
Signature		ewer	Dave -		Capacity <sub>.</sub>	Grantor	<del></del>
A	MASON G. STÀ	CKHOL	JSE, Trustee	///			
	,	1	1	/ /			
Signature _		1			Capacity	Grantee	
Jignature _	AIME A SINAY				Japacity .	Grantee	·
	,						
SEL	LER (GRANTO	R) INE	<u>ORMATION</u>	BUY	ER (GRAI	NTEE) INF	ORMATION :
	(REQU	IRED)			(R	EQUIRED)	<del></del>
Print Name:			ILY TRUST ,	Print Name:			NATALIE SOPHIA
<b>\</b>	dated June 4	, 2021			CARTE		
Address:	P.O Box 226			Address:	P.O Box	444	
City:	Panaca	Zini i	20040	City:	Panaca	7:	00040
State: NV		Zip:	89042	State: NV		Zip:	89042
COMPANY	PERSON REO	UESTIN	NG RECORDING	(required if n	not sallar	or huverl	
Print Name:				Escrow #:	86230	<u>vi buyer)</u>	
Address:	P.O. Box 518						
City:	Pioche			State: NV		Zip:	89043

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assesso	r Parcel Numb	er(s)					
	a) 002-0	72-12						\ \
	b)				_			\ \
	c)				<b>-</b> .			\ \
	d)	,			<del>-</del> .			\ \
2	·	Property:			-			\ \
		/acant Land	b) 🔲	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDFR'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
	<i>,</i> —	Condo/Twnhse	•	2-4 Plex	Book:		Page	
	, <del></del>	Apt.Bldg	<i>,</i> —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Red	cording:		
	• —	•		Mobile Home	Notes:	<u> </u>		
		Agricultural	11) 🔀	Mobile Home		The state of the s		
	i) 🗌 (	Other		<del></del>			<u> </u>	
2	Total Va	lue/Sale Price o	of Dropo	orby /			\	\$21,040,42
J.				nly (value of Prope	rtv) (	<del></del>		\$21,049.42 \
		· Tax Value:	Suic Oi	ily (value of 1 Tope		-	-	\$21,049.42
		perty Transfer	Tax Due	e:	1	-		<del>Ψ21,043.42</del> \$83.85
4.		otion Claimed:		/		-	-	Ψ00.00
			otion pe	r NRS 375.090, Se	ection			
	b. Exp	ain Reason for	Exempl	tion:	1	V ,	/	
			-		1		,	
5.				ng transferred: 10		_%		
	The und	lersigned decla	res and	acknowledges, un	der penalty o	f perjury,	pursuant to	)
Nh	(S 3/5.0	ou and NRS 3/	5.11U, t	hat the information	provided is o	correct to	the best of	their
				supported by docuermore, the parties				
				of additional tax d				
				. Pursuant to NRS				
				additional amount		<b>-</b> a, c, a, .	u 0001 01	
•	•	\	\		1 1			
	- Andrewson of the last of the	/ /	1		) 1			
Sig	nature					Capacity	Grantor	
	-	MASON G. STA	CKHOL	JSE, Trustee	///			
1			<b>*</b>	***************************************	/ /			
Sic	nature <u>/</u>	10 2	- X	1111		Capacity	Grantee	
ي.ن	mature 2	AIME A SINAY				Japacity	Orantee	
		7						
	<u>SEL</u>	LER (GRANTO	R) INE	<u>ORMATION</u>	BUY	ER (GRA	NTEE) INF	ORMATION
		(REQL					EQUIRED)	
Pri	nt Name			IILY TRUST ,	Print Name:			d NATALIE SOPHIA
λ.	<b></b>	dated June 4	, 2021			CARTE	_	
	dress:	P.O Box 226	-		Address:	P.O Box	444	
Cit	ate: NV	Panaca	Zip:	89042	City: State: NV	Panaca	7in:	89042
Sic	ite. IVV		. Zip.	09042	State. INV		Zip:	09042
CC	MPANY	PERSON REC	UESTII	NG RECORDING	required if n	ot seller	or buver)	
	nt Name				Escrow #:	86230	J.V.I.I	
	dress:	P.O. Box 518			_			<u>.</u>
Cit	y:	Pioche			State: NV		Zip:	89043